MRD2-14-00

FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB OR PETCEIVED 03-22-2000

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

OPR/FII	MANCE	ATION FORM CO PATENTS ON			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission T	ype	Conveyance Ty	' •		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreement		
Resubmissi Document II	on (Non-Recordation) D#	License	Change of Name		
Correction of Reel # Corrective I	of PTO Error Frame # Document Frame #	·	U.S. Government Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Pa		<u> </u>	al names of conveying parties attached Execution Date		
	Vittorio Castelli		Month Day Yea 02042000		
Name (line 2)					
Second Party			Execution Date Month Day Yea		
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Par					
Receiving Pal	τγ		Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
•		L,	tional, Inc. If document to be reco		
Name (line 1) A	utomotive Technolo	L,	tional, Inc. If document to be receis an assignment and receiving party is not		
•		L,	tional, Inc. If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen		
Name (line 1) A	utomotive Technolo	L,	tional, Inc. If document to be receis an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact.		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1)		L,	tional, Inc. If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for		
Name (line 1) A	utomotive Technolo	L,	tional, Inc. If document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville	ogies Interna New Jersey	tional, Inc. If document to be receis an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville	New Jersey	tional, Inc. If document to be receis an assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document from Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name Address (line 1)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name Address (line 1)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	utomotive Technolo P.O. Box 8 Denville City	New Jersey	if document to be receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointmen of a domestic representative is attac (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.)		
Name (line 1) A Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Rep Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 8 Denville City Dresentative Name and A	New Jersey	tional, Inc. If document to be recisan assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact (Designation must be separate document for Assignment.) O 7834 Zip Code r for the first Receiving Party only.		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> PATENT REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0807

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	516 295-1394
Name [Brian Roffe, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	366 Longacre Aven	ue	
Address (line 2)	Woodmere, New Yor	k 11598-2417	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance doc	ument # 1
Application I	Number(s) or Patent Num	ber(s) Mark	if additional numbers attached
		tent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number	• •
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Pate	ent Number(s)
	being filed together with a new Patent t named executing inventor.	t Application, enter the date the patent application	ation was Month Day Year
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)		
Ente	r PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
	if a U.S. Application Number not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of P	roperties Enter the tota	I number of properties involved.	# 1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount fo	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40
Method o	of Payment: Enclos	sed Deposit Account X	
•	payment by deposit account or if additi	onal fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50-0266
		thorization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No
Statement ar	nd Signature		
attache indicate	ed copy is a true copy of the or ed herein.	ief, the foregoing information is true iginal document. Charges to depos	sit account are authorized, as
	rian Roffe of Person Signing	Signature	2/10/2000 Date
Hanne	or r orgon organing	orgripadi e	ralt

ASSIGNMENT

For one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

I, Vittorio Castelli, hereby sell, assign and transfer to

Automotive Technologies International, Inc. of P.O. Box 8, Denville, New Jersey 07834

hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, my entire right, title and interest in and to:

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,653,462 issued August 5, 1997 entitled Vehicle Occupant Position and Velocity Sensor, to all reissue patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States based thereon;
- 2. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 08/040,978 filed March 31, 1993; and
- 3. U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 07/878,571 filed May 5, 1992.

I, hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is believed to be possessed by the undersigned.

Vittorio Castelli

RECORDED: 02/14/2000

Feb 4/2000

REEL: 010609 FRAME: 0809